/235865/2023



GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT (SECRETARIAT PAY FIXATION CELL) DISPUR: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, Second Floor, Janata Bhawan; email: gad.assam.gov.in; website: https://gad.assam.gov.in

No. G.A.(SAE).334699/9

Dated Dispur, the 31st July, 2023

CORRIGENDUM

This is for kind information and perusal of all concerned that the first row of third and fourth column of the Office Order No. No. G.A.(SAE). 334699/8 dated 24th July, 2023 may please be read as:

"Last Basic Pay drawn in the lower post of Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam (In Rs.)" and "Date of joining as Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam".

instead of

"Last Basic Pay drawn in the lower post of Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam (In Rs.)" and "Date of joining as Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam" respectively.

Signed by Chandan Kakati Date: 31-07-2023 17:21:09

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department (Secretariat Pay Fixation Cell) **Dated Dispur, the 31**st **July, 2023**

Memo No. G.A.(SAE).334699/9-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Accounts) Department (2 Copies). He is also requested to take an undertaking to the effect that if any excess payment is made due to this fixation of pay if and when detected will be recovered.

2. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Guwahati-6.

- 3. Chief Minister's Secretariat / Public Works Department (Bill Branch) / Election Department / Irrigation Department / Water Resource Department etc. They are also requested to take an undertaking to the effect that if any excess payment is made due to this fixation of pay if and when detected will be recovered.
- 4. Officer Concerned.

5 Office Copy.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department (Secretariat Pay Fixation Cell)